*As on the date of this  Prospectus 1 Equity Share holds 1 vote

Note:

¶ PAN of the Shareholders will be provided by our Company prior to Listing of Equity Shares on the Stock Exchange.
¶ Our Company will file shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, one day prior to the listing

of the Equity Shares. The Shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of BSE SME platform before commencement of trading of such equity shares.
¶ In terms of SEBI circular bearing no. CIR/ISD/3/2011 dated June 17, 2011 and SEBI circular bearing no. SEBI/CIR/ISD/05/2011 dated September 30, 2011 our

Company has ensured that the Equity Shares held by the Promoter / members of the Promoter Group shall be dematerialized prior to filing the Prospectus with
the ROC

Page 65 of 245

8. The share holding pattern of our Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the Issue is set forth
below:

Particulars Pre-Issue Post-Issue

Number
 of Shares

Percentage
(%) holding

Number of
Shares

Percentage
(%) holding

Promoters (A)

Gopal FatehChand Gupta 23,89,800 91.92 23,89,800 67.69

Total (A) 23,89,800 91.92 23,89,800 67.69

Promoter Group (B)

Sangeeta Gopal Gupta 100 0.00 100 0.00

Yash Gopal Gupta 77,468 2.98 77,468 2.19

Sachin Gopal Gupta 1,32,332 5.09 1,32,332 3.75

Pankhuri Yash Gupta 100 0.00 100 0.00

Shweta Gupta 100 0.00 100 0.00

Yash Gupta HUF 100 0.00 100 0.00

Total (B) 2,10,200 8.08 2,10,200 5.84

Total (A+B) 26,00,000 100 26,00,000 73.65

9. Details regarding major shareholders:

(a) List of shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up capital of our company as on date of this
Prospectus:

Particulars Number of Shares Percentage (%) holding

Gopal FatehChand Gupta 23,89,800 91.92

Yash Gopal Gupta 77,468 2.98

Sachin Gopal Gupta 1,32,332 5.09

Total 25,99,600 99.98

(b) List of shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up capital of our company as on date two (2)
years prior to the date of the  Prospectus:

Particulars Number of Shares Percentage (%) holding